IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 08- 9 1 8 6

ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF CRIME VICTIMS CIVIL
LEGAL SERVICES (CVCLS) FUNDS FOR
SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 - AUGUST 31, 2009

The Court approves the following grants, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the Crime

Victims Compensation Fund as authorized by § 56.541, Code of Criminal Procedure.

Crime Victims Civil Legal Services Grants:

Program Amount
Discretionary

Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - TCRP $66,621

Texas Legal Services Center - Legal Hotlines $98,315

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. - Bi-National Project $134,909

Total Discretionary $299,845

East Texas Area

Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse . $65,000
Boat People SOS $62,030
Catholic Charities of Dallas $8,550
Cabrini Center for Immigrant Legal Assistance $30,000
Lone Star Legal Aid $462,184
Montgomery County Women's Center $54,500
Political Asylum Project of Austin $8,100
University of Houston $30,000
YMCA International Services $30,000

Total East Texas $750,364



Northwest Texas Area
Catholic Charities of Dallas

Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas

Legal Aid Society of Lubbock
Total Northwest Texas

Southwest Texas Area

Advocacy, Inc. - Southwest Texas Project

Casa de Proyecto Libertad

Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.

Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.

Las Americas Refugee Asylum Project

Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - South TCRP

Political Asylum Project of Austin
Catholic Charities of San Antonio

St. Mary's Immigration Clinic

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. - Demographic

Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas

Total Southwest Texas

Total Low-Income

Grand Total
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$37,476

$510,185
$45,000
$592,661

$45,894
$30,596
$22,947
$45,894
$30,596
$30,596
$22,335
$22,947
$30,596
$459,182
$28,047
$769,630

$ 2,112,655

$ 2,412,500



Signed the 2 [ dayof b}r«,/ (7

, 2008.
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