## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 08- 9106

## ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF CRIME VICTIMS CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (CVCLS) FUNDS FOR SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 - AUGUST 31, 2009

The Court approves the following grants, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the Crime Victims Compensation Fund as authorized by § 56.541, Code of Criminal Procedure.

## **Crime Victims Civil Legal Services Grants:**

<u>Program</u>	<b>Amount</b>
Discretionary	
Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc TCRP	\$66,621
Texas Legal Services Center - Legal Hotlines	\$98,315
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc Bi-National Project	\$134,909
Total Discretionary	\$299,845
East Texas Area	
Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse .	\$65,000
Boat People SOS	\$62,030
Catholic Charities of Dallas	\$8,550
Cabrini Center for Immigrant Legal Assistance	\$30,000
Lone Star Legal Aid	\$462,184
Montgomery County Women's Center	\$54,500
Political Asylum Project of Austin	\$8,100
University of Houston	\$30,000
YMCA International Services	\$30,000
Total East Texas	\$750,364

Northwest Texas Area	
Catholic Charities of Dallas	\$37,476
Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas	\$510,185
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock	\$45,000
Total Northwest Texas	\$592,661
Southwest Texas Area	
Advocacy, Inc Southwest Texas Project	\$45,894
Casa de Proyecto Libertad	\$30,596
Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.	\$22,947
Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.	\$45,894
Las Americas Refugee Asylum Project	\$30,596
Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc South TCRP	\$30,596
Political Asylum Project of Austin	\$22,335
Catholic Charities of San Antonio \$22,94	
St. Mary's Immigration Clinic	\$30,596
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc Demographic	\$459,182
Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas	\$28,047
<b>Total Southwest Texas</b>	\$769,630
Total Low-Income	\$ 2,112,655
Grand Total	\$ 2,412,500

Misc. Docket No. 08 - 9106

Wallace B. Jefferson, Chief Justice  Attlant. Split Nathan L. Hecht, Justice  Harriet O'Neill, Justice  Dale Wainwright, Justice  Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  Don R. Willett, Justice	Signed the 2/	_day of	July	, 2008.
Wallace B. Jefferson, Chief Justice  Author David M. Hecht, Justice  Bale Nainwright Dale Wainwright, Justice  Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice				Wallace B. Gefferm
Harriet O'Neill, Justice  Bale Wainwright Dale Wainwright, Justice  Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice				Wallace B. Jefferson, Chief Justice
Harriet O'Neill, Justice  Bale Wainwright Dale Wainwright, Justice  Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice				Vallan C. Solt
Dale Wainwright, Justice  Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice				Nathan L. Hecht, Justice
Dale Wainwright, Justice  Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice			~	Harriet D. Neill
Dale Wainwright, Justice  Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice				Harriet O'Neill, Justice
Scott A. Brister, Justice  David M. Medina, Justice  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  O-P. Willett				Dale Wainwright
David M. Medina, Justice  Vacuabru  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  O-2. Willett				Dale Wainwright, Justice
David M. Medina, Justice  Vacuabru  Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  O-2. Willett				tot Busto
Paul W. Green, Justice Phil Johnson, Justice  O.P. Willett				Scott A. Brister, Justice
Paul W. Green, Justice Phil Johnson, Justice  O.P. Willett				David M Medim
Paul W. Green, Justice  Phil Johnson, Justice  OPP. Willett				
Phil Johnson, Justice  OPP. Willett				
Doz. Willett				Paul W. Green, Justice
Doz. Willett				Phil Johnson Justice
Don R. Willett, Justice				
				Don R. Willett, Justice